Linda S. Burke Mayor

Sharon Carmack Councilmember

Councilmember

Linda Allen

Brenda Combs Councilmember



Lisa Fedor Councilmember

Maryan Harrison Councilmember

Rolin Spicer Vice-Mayor

CITY OF SOUTH LEBANON REGULAR MEETING OF CITY COUNCIL **AGENDA - REVISED**

FEBRUARY 15, 2024, at 6:00 P.M.

- 1. Meeting Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Prayer/Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Guest Maggie Hess, Warren County Career Center
- 5. Floor open to the public
- 6. New Business Emergency Ordinance 2024-03 – Rescinding Ordinance 89-30 in its entirety and adopting Rules of Council of the City of South Lebanon

Emergency Ordinance 2024-04 – Accepting the Stricker Road Annexation of Ordinance Correction 0.8459 Acres in Union Hamilton Township, Warren County, Ohio to the City of South Lebanon

> Ordinance 2024-05, First Reading, Approving zoning upon Annexation at 556 Mason-Morrow-Millgrove Road contained in the Lenig Annexation in accordance with the City zoning regulations

Ordinance 2024-06, First Reading, Approving zoning upon completion of annexation at 1770 Mason-Morrow-Millgrove Road contained in the Hudawn Annexation in accordance with the City zoning regulations

Emergency Resolution 2024-05, Approval of a contract with Rozzi's Fireworks for a fireworks display on July 4, 2024, 2025 and 2026

Emergency Resolution 2024-06, authorizing a contract with the Warren County Engineer's Office for the purchase of road salt for the 2024-2025 winter season

Appointment to the Tax Review Board

Approval of Invoices

Approval of Law Director Invoice

Addition to Agenda

Approval of the January Financial Statements

<u>Approval of Meeting Minutes:</u> Regular Meeting – February 1, 2024

- 7. Old Business
- 8. Communications and reports from City Officials and Committees
 - a. Mayor

- d. Law Director
- b. Director of Finance
- e. Sergeant
- c. Administrator
- f. Council Members
- 9. Executive Session
- 10. Adjournment